

Mat Suit 1643 of 2023

Order No. 05 dated 05.12.2023

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the petitioner upon respondent.

No steps taken.

For ends of justice case is adjourned.

To, **30.03.2024** for fresh steps.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)