

MAT- 1643 OF 2023

ORDER NO 08
DATE 23.07.2024

Petiioner files hazira.

Today is fixed fr ex-partee hearing.

Respondent appear in the case by filing voklatnama and also files a petition praying for vacating the ex-partee order passed against him.

Copy of the petition served and objected to.

To **03.10.2024** for hearing petition dt 23.07.2024

ADJ 3RD
ALIPORE SOUTH 24PGS
(JO CODE WB 00742)