

MAT 1643 OF 2023

Order No 12

Date: 04.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 25.02.2025.

Both side files hazira through ld advocate

Now, the matter is taken up for hearing.

Heard in full.

Ld advocate for respondent/wife submitted that she dose not intend to contest the application for recalling of petitioners witness for cross examination.

Accordingly application filed on 25.02.2025 is rejected being not pressed.

Fix 09.09.2025 for reconciliation.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00742)